Installation, Operation
& Maintenance Manual
Publication No. EN-VM-IOM-001 - February 2005
1. General Information 2
2. Safety Precautions 2
3. Technical Specifications 3
4. Receiving and Inspection 3
5. Storage and Freshening

container and/or lid is damaged and weeping
acid the cell is still capable of delivering high
currents.
2. Safety Precautions
California Proposition 65 Warning – Battery posts, terminals, and
related accessories contain lead and lead compounds, chemicals
known to the State of California to cause cancer and reproductive
harm.
Batteries also contain other chemicals known to the State of
California to cause cancer.
WASH HANDS AFTER HANDLING.
2 Publication No. EN-VM-IOM-001 - February 2005www.enersys.com
10 hr rate 8 hr rate Typical Internal
Type Nominal to 1.80Vpc to 1.75Vpc Length Width(1) Height(2) Weight(3) Short Circuit Resistance
Voltage (V) @ 25°C @ 77°F mm               in mm               in mm               in kg               lbs Current (A) (mΩ)
12VM-200 12 200 200 665 26.2 330 13.0 218 8.6 108 238.1 2746 4.370
12VM-300 12 300 300 893 35.2 330 13.0 218 8.6 158 348.3 3882 3.090
12VM-500 12 500 500 957 37.7 516 20.3 218 8.6 239 526.9 5180 2.310
12VM-600 12 600 580 1071 42.2 516 20.3 218 8.6 281 619.5 6090 1.970
6VM-400 6 400 400 623 24.5 330 13.0 218 8.6 107 235.9 3985 1.500
6VM-850 6 850 840 801 31.5 516 20.3 218 8.6 203 447.5 7980 0.750
6VM-1000 6 1000 1000 915 36.0 516 20.3 218 8.6 234 515.9 9275 0.640
6VM-1000A 6 1000 1000 801 31.5 584 23.0 218 8.6 235 518.1 7212 0.832
6VM-1100 6 1100 1080 972 38.3 516 20.3 218 8.6 255 562.2 9673 0.620
6VM-1200 6 1200 1200 915 36.0 584 23.0 218 8.6 269 593.0 8219 0.730
6VM-1300 6 1300 1300 972 38.3 584 23.0 218 8.6 287 632.7 8571 0.700
6VM-1360 6 1360 1360 1145 45.1 516 20.3 218 8.6 316 696.6 10453 0.570
6VM-1500 6 1500 1500 915 36.0 558 21.0 278 10.9 359 791.4 10733 0.560
6VM-1600 6 1600 1600 1145 45.1 584 23.0 218 8.6 369 813.5 11057 0.540
6VM-1700 6 1700 1640 972 38.3 558 21.0 278 10.9 386 850.9 11215 0.535
4VM-2000 4 2000 2000 791 31.1 558 21.0 278 10.9 307 676.8 17467 0.229
2VM-2600 2 2600 2600 676 26.6 584 23.0 218 8.6 196 432.1 17391 0.115
2VM-3000A 2 3000 3000 801 31.5 584 23.0 218 8.6 235 518.1 22222 0.090
2VM-3000 2 3000 3000 638 25.1 558 21.0 278 10.9 245 540.1 21978 0.091
2VM-3600 2 3600 3600 915 36.0 584 23.0 218 8.6 369 813.5 25000 0.080
2VM-4000 2 4000 4000 791 31.1 558 21.0 278 10.9 307 676.8 26667 0.075
2VM-4500 2 4500 4500 915 36.0 558 21.0 278 10.9 359 791.4 32780 0.061
2VM-5000 2 5000 4920 972 38.3 558 21.0 278 10.9 386 850.9 34483 0.058
Nominal Capacity (Ah) Nominal Dimensions(4)
The following items are recommended to be available to ensure a safe and
successful installation:
a) Safety glasses with side shields or safety goggles